

Delta Plus Group confirms its eligibility for PEA-PME (Small **Medium enterprise-Sharesave Plan)**

The Delta Plus Group, a major player in the Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) market, announces its eligibility for the PEA-PME device.

Just as last year, Delta Plus Group meets all of the eligibility criteria for the PEA-PME scheme as indicated in the application decree of 4 March, 2014.

The shares of European companies who have under 5,000 employees and whose annual turnover is less than 1,500 million Euro or whose total balance is less than 2,000 million Euro are eligible for the PEA-PME.

As a result, the Delta Plus Group's shares continue to be integrated into the PEA-PME accounts, which enjoy the same tax advantages as the Sharesave Plan (PEA).

Next publication: 2018 Annual Results

Tuesday 17 April 2019, after trading

About DELTA PLUS:

Tel.: 04 90 74 20 33

The Delta Plus Group designs, standardises, manufactures or produces and distributes a complete range of Personal Protective Equipment (PPE). The Delta Plus Group is listed in compartment B of the NYSE-EURONEXT (ISIN: FR0013283108 - Ticker: DLTA)

For more information: www.deltaplusgroup.com

CONTACT

Arnaud DANEL Chief Financial Officer

E-mail: relation.investisseur@deltaplus.eu